RESOLUTION NO. 11-15

A RESOLUTION FOR TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2010-11 BUDGET

WHEREAS, ORS 294.450 provides for the legal basis for transfers of appropriations
with a fund; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission adopted a budget for 2010-11 and by Resolution No.
10-11 made appropriations for the current fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission adopted a budget for 2010-11 and by Resolution No.
11-03 made appropriation transfers for the current fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission adopted a budget for 2010-11 and by Resolution No.
11-13 (A Supplemental Budget) made appropriations changes for the current fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the need now exists to transfer additional appropriations within the General
Fund, City Cieanup Fund, Library Fund, Downtown Parking Fund, Business License Fund,
OC/Metro Enhancement Fund, Community Development Fund, Building Operations Fund,
Engineering Services Fund, Cable TV Systems Improvement Fund, Street Operations Fund,
Street SDC Fund, Pavement Maintenance Utility Fund, Water Operations Fund, Sewer
Operations Fund, Water SDC Fund, Sewer SDC Fund, Storm Drainage Operations Fund,
Storm SDC Fund, HOPP Sewer Construction Fund, Fleet Replacement Fund, Fleet
Maintenance Fund, Utility Billing Fund and the Parks SDC Fund.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of Oregon City that the
Request for Budget Adjustments as attached be made a part hereof and authorized.

Adopted, signed and approved this 1st day of June 2011.

oy VLot

Doug Ne%, Mayor

Attested to this 1st day June 2011, ufficiency:

%m%wv/pé /
Naricy ide, gty Recorder City Attoﬁéy’fj/’ﬁv

Resolution No. 11-15
Effective Date: June 1, 2011



CITY OF OREGON CITY
Request for Budget Adjustment (Management Policy 3-1)

DOepartment: General Fund {Admin, Police, Non-Dept). Library Fund:  General Fd {300}, Library Fd {318),
Business Lic Fd (332)

Budget Transfer {(ORS 294.450)

X Budget Resofution (ORS 294.450)
Supplemental Budget (ORS 284.480)
Account Budget Qriginal Revised
Description Account Budgst Increase Decrease Budget

Legal - Commission Meetings 300-014-411 {1 50.000 25,000 75,000
Legal - City Managsr 300-014-412 {1} 3.000 15.000 18,000
Legal - City Recorder 300-014-413 {1} 2,000 5.000 8,000
Legal - City Ordinances 300-014-414 {1 8,000 15,000 23,000
Legal - PersonnelfLabor Issues 300-014-415 {1 2.000 7.000 8.000
Legal - Finance 300-014-4186 M 500 7.009 7,560
Legal - Purchasing Program 300-014-417 {1} 2,000 5.000 7.000
Legal - Community DeviPlanning 300-014-422 {1} 145,000 80.000 85,000
Legal - Municipai Court 300-014-431 (1) 1,500 15,000 16,500
Legal - Library 300-014-434 (U] 3,000 25,000 28,000
Legal - Parks 300-014-438 {1 3,000 12,000 15,000
Legal - Street Fund 401 300-014-444 [4)] 3.000 5,000 8,000
Legal - Strest SOC Fund 411 300-014-485 {1} 3,000 18,000 21,000
Contingency 300-199-888 {1) 2.140.740 107,000 2,033,740
Legal Fees Reir-bursed R 300-012-361 {13 180,300 12,000 178,300
General Fund Legal Reimb 318-200-913 {2} 0 28,000 28.000
Contingency 318-200-888 {23 448,425 28.000 420,425
Grants R 300-073-322 (3) 254,489 10,000 264 489
Overtime 300-071-1514 3) 342,671 10,000 352,671
Carnegie Spray Park 300-166-457 (4) 0 40,000 40,000
Contingency 300-199-888 {4) 2,033,740 40,000 1,993,740
Business Promotion 332-200-491 (5) 70.000 5,000 75,000
Contingency 332-200-888 {5) 95,500 5,000 80,500

Tolal Page 5.801.865 248,000 252,000 5,797 865
Explanation: {13-To provide for significant increase in legal fees due to many new issues and questions 1o legal counsel.

{2)-Added Legal fees related to need for voter approved bonds. (3)-QDOT Grant for Bridge Work Over time for traffic enforcement. {4)-Repair
and rennovation to Carnegie Spray Park from SFWB loan interest. {5)-Additional $5.000 for Downtown Farmers Markel.

Depadment Dirc tor's Signature:

(/ APEROVED ; DISAPPROVED
o
Finance Director's‘?nalure &/0[(}/(/%—-——"“ Date: !/ 7 /l/
APPROVED DISAPPROVED

City Manager's Signature I/W, Date: ‘5—"& ‘}/

Page 1 of 5 Fite: Excef\DavidiBARFS-2011.XLS




CITY OF OREGON CITY
Request for Budget Adjustment {Management Policy 3-1)

Department: Parks & Rec, Community Davelopment, Fund:  General Fd {300}, Community Dev
Public Works Fd (351), Building Ops Fd (355),

Eng Svs Fd {357),
Street Ops Fd (401)

Budget Transfer (ORS 294.450)

X Budget Resolution {ORS 294.450)
Supptemental Budget (ORS 284 .480)
Account Budget Qriginat Revised
Description Account Budget Increase Decrease Burget

Ermalinger House 300-164-453 {6} 6.298 85,600 71.298
Contingency 300-199-888 ()] 1,883,740 65,000 1,928,740
GIS PMUF R 351-055-364 {7} 0 1,000 1,000
CLG Grants R 351-081-312 {7} 20.800 1.000 19.000
General Fund/Legal Reimb 351-081-913 {8) 150,000 60,000 80,000
Transfer from General Fund R 351-061-858 {8) 540,869 80.000 480,869
Transfer to Community Devel Fd 35 300-198-956 {8} 540,889 §0.000 480,869
Contingency 300-199-888 (8} 1,928,740 §0,000 1,988,740
Building Permits R 355-075-42¢ &) 325,000 100.000 225,000
Building Permit Plan Check R 355-075-424 {9} 270.800 100,000 170.000
Transfer from General Fund R 355-075-898 {9} 304.351 200,000 504,351
Transfer from General Fund 385-075-418 {9) 55,000 25.000 80,000
New Equipment 355-075-511 {9 20,000 20.000 0
Contingency 355-075-888 {9 5,000 5,000 0
Transfer 1o Building Ops Fd 355 300-198-957 {8) 304,351 200,000 504.351
Contingency 300-199-888 {8) 1,988.740 200.000 1 788.740
Transfer from Sswer Fd 502 R _357-065-917 [4lo] 10,000 30,000 40,000
Transfer from Packs S8DC 611 R 357-065-819 [4L4] ] 2.000 ) 2,000
Beginning Bala: .¢ R 357-065-911 {10} 122,632 32,000 80,632
Part-time PERS Payroll 401-122-132 {an [¢] 25,000 25,000
Contingency 401-122-888 an 308,453 33.000 273,453
General Fund/Legal Reimb 401-122-813 a1 0 8,000 8,000

Total Page 8892043 $16.000 736.000 8772043
Explanation: {8) - To provide for Ematinger House Repairs. {7) - To make GIS PMUF = Transter in PMUF Fd 415._(B) - To

realiocate and adjust Communily Development revenue and expenditures to better reflect expected results. {8} - To realiocate and adjust Building
Qperations revenue and expenditures o better refiect expected results. (10} - To make Transfer in accounts = expenditute appropriaation

in named funds. {11} - To provide for greater than expected parl-time personne! and legal costs.

£ ——d-
Department Director's Signature: X) é/vp MLA/M» Date: J’/t"[ H

"/ AP:@VED / DISAPPROVED ,
Finance Director's Signature d/ﬂ / Date: !Z 20 /' }
/ g )

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

Date: 5/ "gé "/ /

Page 2 of 5 File: Excel\Davidi\BARF6-2011 XLS

City Manager's Signature




CITY OF OREGON CITY T
Request for Budget Adjustment (Manag t Policy 3-1) |

Department: Public Works, Admin, Parks & Rec Fund:  Street SDC Fd {411), Sewer Fd (502}
Sterm Drain Fd (521), Flest Maint
fd (561}, Utility Billing Fd (563).

Parks SOC Fd (611}
Budget Transfer (ORS 294 450)
X Budget Resolution (ORS 294.450)
Supplemental Budget (ORS 294.480)

Account Budget Original Revised

Description Account Budget ingrease Decrease Budqget
General Fund/Legal Reimb 411-401-916 {12} 15,000 6,000 21,000
Contingency 411-401-888 {2 366,998 5.000 360,998
Main Staff 502-181-121 (13) 320,664 30,000 350.664
PERS-Retirement 502-181-241 {13) 112,451 15,000 127 451
Pump Station Operation 502-181-451 {13) 69,000 40.000 109,000
Contingency 502-181-888 (13) 469,328 85.000 384,328
Pari-ime PERS “ayrolf 521-161-132 {14) 0 10.000 10,000
Contingency 521-161-888 {14) 32,878 10,000 22,878
Operating Supplies 561-131-333 {15) 0 3,000 3,000
Paris 561-131-411 {15) 52,000 $,000 61,000
TiresiBatteries 561-131-412 (15) 16,000 10.000 26,000
Contingency 561-131-888 (15 22,157 22,000 157
Service to HOPP Sewer R 563-152-585 {16) 5.000 5,000 0
Computer Software 563-152-328 (16} 5.000 5,000 4
Devel Services Admin 611-606-912 {17} 12,000 2000 10,000
Contingency 611-606-888 {17} 73.825 2.000 75,625
Gotal Page 1,572,101 125,000 135,000 1,562,101
Sub total first three pages 16,266,009 889,000 1,423,000 16,132,008

Explanation: {12} - To provide for greater than expecied legal expenses. {13) - To provide for greater than anlicipated

persannel and electrical expenses. {14) - To provide for greater than expected part-time personnel._(15) - To provide for greater than expected

equipment repair pants and supplies. (16) - To adjust revenue transfer in to = expenditure appropriation in transferring fund.

{17) - To adjus! tranfer out to = revenue in transfer to fund.

Department Director's Signature: Q @‘ém‘ Date: 3 / 1 / t (
7

/ APEVED ,‘/L‘/ DISAPPROVED
Finance Director's Signature 410 / w Date: g / ze / )
7

‘/ APPROVED - DiSAPPROVED

City Manager's Signalure % Date: 5 . 0 / /

Page 30f5 File: Excel\DavidiBARF6-2011.XLS




CITY OF OREGON CITY
Reguest for Budget Adjustment (Management Policy 3.1)

Department: Varous Transfer Out Funds 2016-11 Fund:  Vacdous Transfer Qut Funds 2010-11

Budget Transfer (ORS 284.450)

X Budget Resofution (ORS 284.450)
Supplemental Budget (ORS 294 .480)
Account Budget Original Revised
Description Account Budqet {ncrease Decrease Budget

Police 300-07x-xxx {18} 8,796,282 124.000 6672 292
Recreation 300-18x-200¢ {18) 3,262,199 140,000 3,122 189
Non-Depanimental 300-199-xxx {18} 4.388.162 1.170,085 3,216,067
Transfers {Out} 300-xxx-XxX {18} 0] 1434,095 1,434,095
Materals & Services 315-200-xxx {18} 67,000 2.000 £5,000
Transfers {Out) 315-200-xxx {18 130,000 2,000 132,000
Materials & Services 321-200-xxx {18) 116,800 15,000 101,800
Translers (Out) 321-200-xxx {18) 42,500 15,000 57.500
Materials & Services 341-200-%xx {18) 199,558 5.000 194,558
Transfers {Out) 341-200-xxx {18) 48,000 5,000 53,000
Materials & Serv.ces 3585-075-xxx {18) 383,450 66,000 317.450
Transfers {Oul) 355-075-xxx {18) 4 66,000 68,000
Materials & Services 357-085-xxx {18} 50,920 5,000 45,920
Transfers {Oul) 355-075-xxx {18) 8,000 5.000 14,000
Materials & Services 401-12x-xxx (18) 560,166 50,000 510,166
Transters {Cut} 401-12x-xx% {18} 201,000 53,000 251,000
Malterials & Services 408-200-xxx {18} 117,000 2,000 115,000
Transfers {Qut) 408-200-xxx (18} 1] 2.000 2,000
Materials & Services 411-401-0xx (18} 140,000 30,000 118,000
Transfers (Oub 411-401-xxx (18} 0 30,000 30,000
Materials & Services 415-401-xxx {18} 298,110 48,000 250,110
Transfers (Out) 415-401-xxx {18) Q 48,000 48.000

Tolat Page 16.808.157 1,657,085 1,657.095 16,808,157
Explanation: {1} To reclassify 2010-11 Appropriations to reflect the substance of transactions and how they will be reporied

in the Compreh¢ 1sive Financial Audit Reporl. This will eliminate overexpendiures for transfers occuring and is in response fo the Secretary of
State's items 10 and 11 in their letler of 3/25/11 regarding the FYE 6-30-10 audit.

%ROVED l] DISAPPROVED
§/eo/
Finance Director's Signature @wp /t o Date; L/t AL
/
APPROVED DISAPPROVED

f - ’7/
City Manager's Signature » Date: . 5 72 0

Page d of 5 File: ExceliDavid'BARF6-2011 XLS




CiTY OF OREGON CITY
Request for Budget Adjustment {(Management Policy 3-1}

Department: Various Transfer Qut Funds 2010-11 Fund:  Various Transfer Gut Fuads 2010-11

Budget Transfer (ORS 294.450)

X Budget Resolution (ORS 294 .450)
Supplemental Budget {ORS 294 480}
Account Budget Original Revised
Desription Account Budget  Increase Decrease Budgst

Materials & Services 501-15%-0x {18) 3.363,107 585,200 2,807 .898
Transfers (Qui 501-15x-3xx {18} 952,500 555,209 1.507.709
Materials & Services 502-1 8x-xxx {18) 3,339,981 377,442 2,862 539
Teansfers (Oul) S502-18x-xxx {18) §71.000 377,442 1,248.442
Materials & Services 511-501-xxx {18} 87.100 30,000 57,100
Transfers (Qut) 511-501-xxx {18) [ 30,000 30.000
{Materials & Services 512-502-xxx {18) 80,650 30,000 50,650
Transfers (Qut} 512-502-xxx {18) s} 30,000 30,000
Materials & Services 521-16X-0x {i8) 582,874 127.270 455 604
Transfers {Out} 521-16X-XxX {18} 403,000 127.270 530,270
Materials & Services 522-521-xxx {18) 80110 30,000 50,110
Transfers {Out) 522-521-xxx {18} 0 30,000 30,000
Materials & Services 531-180-xxx {18} 2,000 2,000 Q
Transters {Out) 531-160-xxx {18) 35,000 2,000 37.000
Materials & Services 558,56 1-xxx-3x% {18) 214,300 25.000 188,300
Transfers (Out) 559,56 1-xxx-xxX {18) 0 25.000 25,000
Materials & Services 611-606-xxx (18) 98,150 27,000 71,150
Transfers (Qui} 611-808-xxx (8 0 27.000 27,600
Page [10.109.772 1.203.921 1,203,924 10.909.772
Total All pages 43,183,938  3.850.016 3.984.018 43,049,938

Explanation: {18) To reclassify 2010-11 Appropriations to reflect the substance of transactions and how they will be reportec

in the Comprehensive Financial Audit Report. This will sliminate overexpendiures for fransfers occuring and is in response fo the Secretary of
State's items 10 and 11 in their letter of 3/25/11 regarding the FYE 6-30-10 audit.

N . 1
Depantment Director’s Signature: 'X) &‘V M LA Y W Eepemrsstitse Date: Sz 1= / f/

_l/ APBROVED DISAPPROVED
Finance Director's 7gnalure d/p AL-/ (9,5 TP Date: .{ { le / / /
T

APPROVED DISAPPROVED
= -
City Manager's Signature @m& Date: ~ /

4

Page S of & File: ExcehDavid\BARF6-2011.XL.S




